

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12571/2013

SRIKANT MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sanguta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service has been effected on respondent Nos. 1 to 4
through the standing counsel of the State.

The ld. Counsel, Ms Bharti Tyagi appearing on behalf
of the respondents seeks four weeks time to file
vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

List again on 12.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.07.05
13:03:35 IST
Reason: