

(ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12571/2013

SRIKANT MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Keki Vajpai, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted by the Registrar's Court,
counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

However, if counter affidavit is filed within two weeks,
the same be taken on record.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.11.03
17:28:59 IST
Reason: