

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

013 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12571/2

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2012 in SAD No. 1053/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SRIKANT MISHRA
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit has been filed, although this Court time and again directed the respondents to file the counter affidavit. At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, we allow two weeks' further time to file the counter affidavit, failing which the appropriate cost shall be imposed upon the respondents and the matter shall be decided without the counter affidavit. In the event counter affidavit is

Signature Not Verified

is filed, the petitioner may file the rejoinder affidavit within one week thereafter.

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.01.07
11:08:10 IST
Reason:

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master